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	Who takes care of communications issues?

	EAPN National Networks
	
	
	

	EAPN Austria - Die Armutskonferenz
	Michaela Moser
	michaela.moser@akis.at 
	Michaela Moser, spokesperson and Martin Schenk (a colleague in the Austrian ExCo)

	EAPN Belgium - Belgian Anti-Poverty Network (BAPN)
	· Elke Vandermeerschen, policy and communications officer

· Stephan Backes, coordinator
	elke.vandermeerschen@bapn.be
Stephan.backes@bapn.be 
	Elke Vandermeerschen

	EAPN Bulgaria
	Maria Jeliazkova
	perspekt@tradel.net 
	

	EAPN Cyprus - National Anti-Poverty Network Cyprus (NAPN-Cyprus)
	Ninetta Kazantzis, Network's President
	ninetak@cytanet.com.cy
	the Network's Secretary

	EAPN Czech Republic - EAPN ČR/SKOK
	Zuzana Kusa
	 zuzanak574@gmail.com   
	

	EAPN Denmark - DANEMU – Danish network against exclusion
	Per Thomsen, Member of EXCO
	per-thomsen@stofanet.dk 
	The Board of EAPN Denmark

	EAPN Estonia
	· Kärt Mere, board member

· Anu Toodu, volunteer and member of Task force on Comms (2010-2012)
	mere@online.ee 

eapn.ee@gmail.com 
	Kärt Mere

Anu Toodu

	EAPN Finland - The Finnish Federation for Social Welfare and Health 
	Kirsi Väätämöinen
	kirsi.vaatamoinen@soste.fi 
	Kirsi Väätämöinen, Board’s secretary

	EAPN France
	
	
	The Board

	EAPN Fyrom - MAPP Macedonian Anti-Poverty Platform (EAPN Former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia)
	Mila Carovska, President
	info@mpps.org.mk 
	

	EAPN Germany -

Nationale Armutskonfrenz Deutschland
	· Peggi Liebisch, EAPN delegate

· Alexander Kraake, EXCO member and member of EXCO Subgroup on Communications 
	KraakeA@drk.de 
	Speaker, Vice-Speaker

	EAPN Greece - Hellenic Anti Poverty network
	Maria Marinakou, Director
	maria.marinakou@gmail.com 
	

	EAPN Hungary - Magyar Szegénységellenes Hálózat - HAPN (Hungarian Anti Poverty Network)
	Izabella Marton, Director
	marton.iza@hapn.hu 
	

	EAPN Iceland
	Vilborg Oddsdóttir
	vilborg@help.is 
	Vilborg Oddsdóttir, Head of Icelandic Church Aid Domestic Department

	EAPN Ireland
	Robin Hanan, Director
	robin@eapn.ie 
	

	EAPN Italy - CILAP (Collegamento Italiano di Lotta Alla Povertà)
	Letizia Forza, EAPN EXCO member
	letiziacesarinisforza@gmail.com 
	Secretariat and EXCO members

	EAPN Latvia
	Elina Alere
	elina@skalbes.lv 
	

	EAPN Lithuania - Lithuanian National Anti Poverty Network
	Skirma Anna Kondratas
	kondratas@yahoo.com 
	

	EAPN Luxembourg - EAPN-Lëtzebuerg (Luxembourg Anti-Poverty Network)
	Gilles Rod
	gilles.rod@cnds.lu 
	Gilles Rod

	EAPN Malta - Anti Poverty Forum Malta
	Saviour Grima
	fsg372@gmail.com 
	

	EAPN Netherlands - European Anti Poverty Network Nederland
	Quinta Ansem, project manager
	quinta.ansem@eapnned.nl 
	The Board

	EAPN Norway - Velferdsalliansen (The Welfare Alliance)
	
	
	Secretariat and the Bureau

	EAPN Poland - Polish Committee of EAPN
	Kamila Płowiec - EXCO member
	kamila.p@wrzos.org.pl 
	Kamila Płowiec

	EAPN Portugal - Rede Europeia Anti-Pobreza/Portugal (REAPN)
	Marta Vaz, Communication Manager
	marta.vaz@eapn.pt 
	Marta Vaz

	EAPN Romania - Reţeaua Naţională Antisărăcie - Includere Socială (RENASIS)
	
	
	

	EAPN Serbia - EAPN Anti-poverty Network - Serbia
	Jasmina Krunic
	jasmina.krunic@gmail.com 
	

	EAPN Spain - Red Europea de Lucha contra la Pobreza y la Exclusión Social en España
	Jonás Candalija, communications officer
	comunicacion@eapn.es 
	Jonás Candalija

	EAPN Sweden - EAPN Sverige
	Sonja Wallbom, president
	sonja.wallbom@rfhl.se 
	the board

	EAPN UK
	Peter Kelly, Director of the Poverty Alliance (EAPN Scotland)
	peter.kelly@povertyalliance.org 
	We do not have an individual identified to look after communications

	European Organisations member of EAPN 
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